Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/14/2000 02 FC:581 09-20-2000



101465610

L DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

09/654415 09/01/00

		Attorney Docket No. 106850							
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying party: 9.1.00 Kenji SAMOTO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561, JAPAN							
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
	Other	/							
	B. Execution Date: September 1, 2000	09/654415							
4.	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>September 1</u> , <u>2000</u>								
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No							
DODE1	Naccessory 25654415 party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 111515)							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document,									
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 John P. Darling Registration No. 44,482								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

ADDRIMEN I

		(1)	Kenji SAI	ИОТО	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)				
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)			(7)				
		(4)						•		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alohi-ken 467-8561. Japan							
			as defined provisional,	In 35 U.S.C. \$100, in in non-provisional, division	the invention, ar nal, continuation,	nd in all applic substitute, ar	cations for pate nd reissue appli	United States of America ant including any and all ication(s), and all Letters in the invention known as		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Sheet I	Feeder						
	of invention such as Title, Case	,								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 106850)		
			for which th	e undersigned has (have	e) executed an a	pplication for p	atent in the Unit	ted States of America.		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	September 1, 2	2000					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applic	ation Serial Number						
	Identification for filed applications		filed	September 1.	2000		·			
any appli Assigned claims of reexamin States re- right to co- herewith which madocument	cation or continuation in every way possible. The undersigned provisions of the Inter- tyle in the inter- tyle in the inter- tyle in the inter- sulting from said appoint on the entire inter- tyle inter- tyle inter- tyle inter- tyle inter- tyle inter- in	l agree n or div le in ob I agree ernatio d agre id Unit i hereb lication rest he thereb lesirable	i(s) to execu- ision thereof braining evide (s) to execu- nal Conventi- e(s) to perfor ad States par y authorize(s) (s) to the sa- erein assigne by grant(s) the in order to	te all papers necessary i, or any patent or reissur- ence and going forward wate all papers and docum- ion for Protection of Indu- erm all affirmative acts watern to the Assignee. and request(s) the Con- id Assignee, as Assigned and that he has (the	e application bas with such interfer ments and perfon strial Property or which may be n mmissioner of Pa e of the entire inte y have) not exect fithe United State	ed thereon, for ence. m any act which similar agreen ecessary to ob- atents to issue erest, and here acted, and will er to insert on the as Patent and	r the invention, a ch may be nece nents. otain, maintain of any and all Lett oby covenants the not execute, and this assignment. Trademark Offi	y be declared concerning and to cooperate with the assary in connection with or confirm by reissue or ters Patents of the United at he has (they have) full my agreements in conflict any further identification ice for recordation of this		
	ρ.			Name of Invento	- Z.	. 1	Ta	(SEAL)		
Date	Leg. 1.	200	<u>o</u>		•					
Dete				Name of invento						
Date				Name of Invento	or	<u> </u>		(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Invent	of			(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Invent	or			(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Invent				(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Invent	tor			(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Invent	tor			(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 011074 FRAME: 0332